

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).18883/2012

IMPULSE INDIA P.LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ANR

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record, permission to place addl. documents on record and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 18911-18913 of 2012

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 20046 of 2012

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 24530-24615 of 2012

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 24981-24983 of 2012

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 27022 of 2012

(With office report)

Date: 02/01/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Rajesh Inamdar, Adv.

Mr. Chandra Prakash, Adv.

Mr. Ghan Shyam Vasisht, Adv.

Mr. S.K. Sabharwal, Adv.

Mr Harkesh Chand Aggarwal, Adv.

Mr. J.M. Khanna, Adv.

Mr Sahil Bhalaik, Adv.

Mr. Rajeev Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Naresh Kumar, Adv.

Ms. Shobha, Adv.

Mr. Ashwani Bhardwaj, Adv.

Mr. Abhishek Atrey, Adv.

Mr. Bankey Bihari, Adv.

Mr. Krishan Kumar, Adv.

Mr Sushanshu Tomar, Adv.

-2-

Item No.50

For Respondent(s)

Mr Vishnu B Saharya, Adv.

M/S Saharya & Co., Adv.

Mr Shubham Aggarwal, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

SLP(C) NO.18883/2012

Respondent No.2 inspite of reasonable chances as permissible under the rules has not filed counter affidavit on record.

However, necessary orders will be passed after other connected matters become ready.

SLP(C) NO.18911-18913/2012

Both the respondents are reported to be duly served but none appeared.

SLP(C) NO.20046, 24530-24615 of 2012

Dasti report in respect of respondent No.1 awaited. It be served on the standing counsel, being a Government party.

Respondent No.2 inspite of reasonable chances as permissible under the rules has failed to file counter affidavit on record.

SLP(C) NO.24981-24983/ 2012

Respondent No.2 inspite of reasonable chances as permissible under the rules has not filed counter affidavit on record.

-3-

Item No.50

SLP(C) NO.27022/2012

Dasti report in respect of respondent No.1 awaited. It be served on the standing counsel, being a Government party.

Four weeks' time is granted to respondent No.2 for filing counter affidavit on record.

List again on 7.2.2013.

| (M.A.SAYEED) |
| REGISTRAR |

hj