

ITEM NO.19 COURT NO.11 SECTION XIV
(In Chambers)
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) Nos.19417-19418/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 06/01/2012 in LAA Nos.973 & 1057 of 2008 of the HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI)

AJIT SINGH & ETC. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ANR. Respondent(s)

(Office Report on default)

WITH

S.L.P.(C) No. 24985/2012
(Office Report on default)

Date:05/02/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.Y. EQBAL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S.K. Sabharwal,Adv. (N.P.)

For Respondent(s) M/S. Saharya & Co.,Adv. (N.P.)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

No one appears.

Three weeks' more time is granted for filing process fee and spare copies of the SLP and for furnishing the address of the Trial Court for issuance of notice to the respondent No.1.

(A.S. BISHT)
COURT MASTER

(INDU BALA KAPUR)
COURT MASTER