

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2013  
CC 10372/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 02/05/2012 in LAA No.142/2012, of The  
HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

SURENDER SINGH & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ANR. Respondent(s)

WITH I.A.1  
(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

WITH S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 10401 of 2013  
WITH I.A.1  
(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 10452 of 2013  
WITH I.A.1  
(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 10503 of 2013  
WITH I.A.1  
(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 10627 of 2013  
WITH I.A.1  
(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 10688 of 2013  
WITH I.A.1  
(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 10693 of 2013  
WITH I.A.1  
(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 10694 of 2013  
WITH I.A.1  
(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 10701 of 2013  
WITH I.A.1  
(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 10776-10777 of 2013  
WITH I.A.1-2  
(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 11623 of 2013  
WITH I.A.1  
(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 11648 of 2013  
WITH I.A.1  
(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 11669-11670 of 2013  
WITH I.A.1-2  
(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 11761 of 2013  
WITH I.A.1  
(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 11764-11765 of 2013  
WITH I.A.1-2  
(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 11772 of 2013  
WITH I.A.1  
(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 11782-11783 of 2013  
WITH I.A.1-2  
(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 11828 of 2013  
WITH I.A.1  
(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 11864-11867 of 2013  
WITH I.A.1-2  
(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 11893 of 2013  
WITH I.A.1  
(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 11994-11995 of 2013  
WITH I.A.1-2  
(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 12094 of 2013  
WITH I.A.1  
(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 12142 of 2013  
WITH I.A.1  
(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 12237 of 2013  
(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 12240 of 2013  
(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 12243 of 2013  
(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 12313 of 2013  
(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 12326 of 2013  
(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

S.L.P.(C)NO.20022/2013 (With office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 12361 of 2013  
(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 12387 of 2013  
(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 12471 of 2013  
(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

SLP(C)NO.20087/2013  
(with office report)

Date: 02/07/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Arvind Kr.Sharma,Adv.  
Mr. S.K. Rout,Adv.  
Mr. Sukhla Dhamija,Adv.  
Ms. Dimple Dhamija,Adv.  
Mr. Saurabh Mishra,Adv.

Mr. Shankar Divate,Adv.  
Mr. L.B. Rai,Adv.  
Mr. Pawan Kumar Upadhyay,Adv.

Mr. Naresh Kumar,Adv.

Ms. Rachana Srivastava,Adv.  
Mr. Utkarsh Sharma,Adv.

Mr. Devvrat,Adv.  
Mr. Dheeraj K.Nayal,Adv.  
Mr. Anup Kumar,Adv.

Mr. K.S. Rana,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice

Tag with SLP(C)No.18883/2012 and connected matters.

(O.P. Sharma)  
Court Master

(M.S. Negi)  
Court Master