

Listed On: 09.01.2017
Before Court No.
Item No.

SECTION:XIV
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 16
(Application for amendment of cause title in Civil Appeal No. 2179/2014)
IN
CIVIL APPEAL Nos. 2103-88 OF 2014

Chatter Singh (Now deceased) Thr. Lrs. ...Appellants

Versus

Union of India & Anr. ...Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

It is submitted that appeal was disposed of vide this Court's Order dated 13.02.2014. Copy of the Order dated 13.02.2014 has been placed in I.A. Paper Books.

It is further submitted that counsel for the appellant has on 26.10.2016 filed an application for amendment of cause cause title in Civil Appeal No. 2179/2014 and the same is registered as I.A. No. 16.

It is further submitted that original paper books have been weeded out after due preservation and counsel for the appellant has supplied fresh appeal paper books and the same has been placed with I.A. Paper Books.

The Application above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office report.

DATED THIS THE 24th day of DECEMBER, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

Mr.Rajeev Sharma, Adv. Ch. No. 4
M/s. Saharya & Co., Adv. Ch. No.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR